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DEID BOARD OF SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AED AUDIOLOGY
77 SOUTH HIGH STREET, 16TH TFLOOR
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43266
614/466-3145

IN RE: The Suitabilibv of
Janet F. Willeke
Too Practice Speech-
Language Pathology

[P

TO: Janet F. Hilleke )
507 Taft Ave,

Delavare, Ohic 43015 }

ADJUDICATION ORDER

THIS HATTER CONCERNS THE SUITARILITY OF JANET F.
HILLEKE fHereinafter Respondent) to practice speech-lanquage
rathology in the State of Ohio. pursuant to Chapter 4753. of
the Revised Code.

Respondent vas duly notified of an Opportunity for
Hearing, in accordance vith Chapter 11¢. of the Revised Cade,
by Certified U.5. Mail, on November 1, 1993. Respondent
requested a hearinag, and the same vas held by and before the
Hearing Examiner, on June 1, 1994, in regard to ths allegations
contained 1in the Hotice of Gpportunity for Hearing.

Upon consideration of the Report and Recommendations
of the Hearing Examiner, the Ohio Board of Speech-Language
Pathology and Audiology makes the following findings:

1. The evidence indicates that the Respondent Janet F.
Willeke fabricated the Jill Williams letter of reference
submitted to Columbus Speech and Hearing Center in Columbus,
Ohio in April, 1992. The evidence further establishes that thig
letter was submitted to Columbus Speech and Hearing Center for
the purpose of securing semployment as a speech-language
pathologist. These actions by Respondent Janet F, Willeke
constifute gross misconduct in pureuit of her profession which
is a violation of Ohio Revised Ccde Section 4753.10 (E) as it
existed in April, 1992,

In addition, the evidence indicates that Respondent
Janet F. Willeke failed to notify the Ohio Board of
Speech-Language Pathology and Audiclogy in writing of her
address change in November, 1992 until March. 1993. This
violation of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4753~3-03, as it
existed in November, 1992: "A licensee shall notify the Board
of any change of name, place of business or mailing address
within thirty days after said change."



HEARIHG EXAMINER'S RECCMMENDATION

1. Hearing Examiners recommends that Respondent Janet
F. Yilleke be reprimanded for vieclating Ghio Administrative
Code Section 4753-3-03.

2. Hearing Examiner recommends that Resgpondent's
license to npractice speech-language pathology be revoked.
Respondent should be permitted to apply for reinstatemeni one
vear following the revocabtion az permitted in Ohic Revised Code
Section 4753.10.
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THEREFORE, it is& heveby ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED
by the 0Ohio Board of Speech-Language Pathology and Audiclogy
that Janet F. Willeke be reprimanded for viclating Ohio
Administrative Code Section 4753-3-03 and that the license of
Janet F. Willeke Lo practice speech-language pathology shall be
suspended for six (6) months for gross misconduct in the
pursunit of her preofession in violation of Ohio Revised Code
4753,10 (B} as it existed in April, 1992. The suspensgion shall
be stayed except for thirty (30) days. The suspension shall
commence on December 3, 1994,

Respondent may appeal this Order pursuvant fo Section
119.12 of the Revised Code, by filing a Notice of Appeal with
the QOhio State Board of Speech-Language Pathology and
Audiology, 77 South High Street, 16th Floor, Columbus, Ohioc
43266, within fifteen {15) days of ithe date of this Order, and
by filing a copy of said Notice of Appeal with the proper Court
of Common Pleas as determined under Section 119.12 of the
Eavised Code. Such Notices of aAppeal sghall contzin the Order
appealed from and the grounds of said appeal. Such Hetice
shall he filed within fifteen (15%) days after the mailing of
this Adjudication Order.

BY ORDER OF THE QHIO BOARD OF SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AED
AUDIOLOE
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Katherine Kelley Chlrich
Chalrman
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